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7.1 mm
(0.28")

398.8 mm
(15.70")

482.6 mm
(19.00")

409.2 mm
(16.11")

307.6 mm
(12.11")

Front View Side View
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482.6 mm
(19.00")

7.1 mm
(0.28")

431.1 mm
(16.97") 61.6 mm

(2.43")
(Design to maximum depth
of 74.0 mm to ensure future
compatibility with later revisions
and replacement units.)

366.8 mm
(14.44")

453.4 mm
(17.85")

Rear View (showing Cutout Dimensions)

Bottom View
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DISPLAYPORT VIDEO

USB

(for Touch Screen option)SERIAL
(RS-232)

POWER INPUT

DVI VIDEO

VGA VIDEO

MENU SEL

POWER INPUT

CONTROL PANEL
BUTTONS

100 mm VESA
MOUNTING PATTERN

(M4 SCREWS PROVIDED,
16 mm MAXIMUM DEPTH

OF SCREW)

100 mm VESA
Mounting Pattern

(M4 screws provided,
16 mm maximum
depth of screw)

Bottom View

Cable Connections

Rear View


